# La3000130854

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Address)			
(	<b>,</b>		
	- (a) (b)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
	□ \A(A)∓	<b>□ ••</b> ••	
☐ ЫСК-ОР	MAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)	
	ocument Number)		
(50	cament Namber)	•	
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer		
opecial manualions to	Timing Cittoon		
		ľ	

Office Use Only

111/



200403907652

S. CHATHAM

SECRETARY TRANSPORTS OF

ZOZ3 HAR 21 ANNIB. MAR 16 PM 2: 3

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: GK GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: W23000036710

We have received your document for GK GROUP, LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist III Director's Office

MEL AHASSLE.

Letter Number: 323A00006245

2023 MAR 21 PM 2: 52

# CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 + Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 + 1-800-342-8062 + Fax (850) 222-1222

GK MIAMI GROUP LLC	— <sub>I</sub>
Please Debit 120000000257 For: 125	
Thank you Seth Neeley	
1 ///	
Att of	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art, of Amend, File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawal
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
,	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
	Fictitious Owner Search
Signature	Vehicle Search
	— Driving Record
Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
	- UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

## COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Secti Division of Corp					
SUBJEC		GROUP LLC				
30 831.0		Nam	e of Limite	d Liabili	y Company	
The encl	osed Articles of C	rganization and f	ee(s) are st	bmitted	or fiting.	
Please re	aurn all correspon	dence concerning	this matte	r to the fo	llowing:	
	Eric P. Gros-l	Dubois				
			1	Vame of	erson	
	EPGD Attorne	eys at Law, P.A.				
				l²irm/Cor	ipany	
	777 Sw 37th 2	Avenue, Suite 510	ł			
				Addre	SS	
	Miami, FL 33	135				
	eric@epgdlaw.	com	City	State and	Zip Code	,
	E-	mail address: (to	be used for	future ar	mual report notificati	on)
For further	r information con	cerning this matte	r, please ca	11:		
	Emily Ariz		786 at (		8376787	
	Name	of Person	Arca	Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	l is a check for the	following amour	it:			
≣\$125.	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	itus	Certific	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New Fili	Address ng Section of Corporations x 6327		,	itreet Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha (415 N. Monroe Stree	issec

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

GK MIAMI GRO	OUP_LLC			
(Must co	ontain the words "Limited	Liability Compar	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal (	office of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:	
<u>Prin</u> e	cipal Office Address:		<u>Mailing Addr</u>	ess:
1921 NW 79th Av	venue, Unit 6	1	921 NW 79th Avenue, Unit	6
Doral, FL 33126			Ooral, FL 33126	
	EPGD Attorneys at 777 SW 37th Avenu	Name	<del></del>	SECTALLEY ANTI-24
	Florida street addres		[ acceptable)	1:21
	Miami	FL.	33135	., -
	City		Zip	
	,	vice of process for	the above stated limited liabi tered agent and agree to act :	

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager  MGR	GEORGES KANDE 1921 NW 79th Avenue, Unit 6 Doral, FL 33126
	SECULATION OF SECURATION OF SECURITY OF SECURI
(Use attachment if necessary)	24
If an effective date is listed, the date must be speci he date of filing.)	filling: (OPTIONAL)  ific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft  et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed  State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	== ( <u>u</u> ) + <del>J</del> (_
Signature of a mem	iber or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Authorized Representative
Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)